PLAINTIFF'S PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

- The Plaintiff and the Defendant are as described on the face on the summons.
- 2. The Defendant and/or Plaintiff are domiciled within the area of jurisdiction of this Honourable Court.
- 3. On 01 January 2000, at Cape Town, Western Cape, the parties were married In Community of Property, and the marriage still so subsists. Kindly find attached a copy of the marriage certificate marked "A".
- 4. Plaintiff avers that by virtue of the following facts and circumstances the marriage relationship between the parties has broken down irretrievably, and that there is no reasonable prospect for the restoration thereof in that:
- 4.1 There is no love and affection and meaningful communication between the parties; and
- 4.2 The Parties do not wish to live as husband and wife.

WHEREFORE PLAINTIFF PRAYS FOR:

- A. A Decree of Divorce;
- B. Equal division of the Joint Estate;
- C. Costs, only in the event this action is defended; and
- D. Further and / or alternative relief.

DATED	AT	SIGNED	AT	CAPE	TOWN	THISDAY	OF
		20					
				Per: JOHN WILLIAMS			
			(Plaintiff in Person)				
			4 Green Street,				
				Green	ıland,		
				WEST	ERN CAPE		
TO:	THI	E REGISTRAI	R				
	HIG	GH COURT					
	CAI	PE TOWN					
AND TO:	JAN	NE WILLIAM	S				
	1 A	pple Street,					
	Apı	ple Town,					
	WE	STERN CAPE	Ē				
				000			